
4440 

Tariff 
Item 

Ai{ 48.01.001 

HO 76.10.021 
CH 84.21.049 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

WN 84.23 

HO 84.47.000 
CH 85.11.019 

Ai{ 85.13.019 

Tariff 
Item 

CH 32.12.009 
CH 32.12.009 
CH 32.12.009 
WN 38.19.089 
CH 39.07.429 
WN 58.05.059 
WN 59.08.000 

WN 73.32.001 

CH 84.21. 049 
CH 84.22.019 
CH 84.23.000 
CH 84.47.000 
CH 85.22.039 
WN 85.22.039 
WN 94.01.007 
CH 97.03.009 
CH 97.03.009 
CH 97.03.009 

CH 97.03.009 
CH 97.03.009 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limi ted Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Anjala 60gsm bulky newsprint, 22 metric tonnes only. To 
cover shortfall in local production 
45 million aluminium beer cans 355ml capacity 
Incomplete Briggs Model 20 irrigator 
Sample for evaluation purposes 
Oilwell drilling equipment and spare parts including 
catalogued parts of general use 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment 
and spares. For PIM No's 8084A to 8106 
Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment 
and spares. For PIM No's 8077 to 8084 
One only Kara-ora saw milling plant 
Two only industrial electric kilns imported on Import 
Entry No. CHS6013779 
Telephone equipment viz: 2 only telephones, 2 tone grey 
model 5013, control unit and transformer 

Description of Goods 

Form a gasket silicone gasket 
Loctite SIO, S04, Sl5 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Vinyl, gas tank and windshield repair kits 
Epoxy resin hardner 
Soap container compact 
Silk ribbon for embroidery 
Fashion bag textile fabric, polyurethane coated, not 
exceeding Imm in thickness 
Type 316 stainless steel screw studding imperial and 
metric threading 
Cloud fog system 
Scissor lifts 
Access innocard units 
Bandsaws for working wood; Tsochi TH12, Rexon BSl2 
Colour video projection system 
Sun tanning beds 
Omnibus seats for assembly 
Educational co-ordination toys 
Kitchen sets 
Plastic toy vehicles, viz: trucks, tractors, trains, 
graders, cars, planes, helicopters 
Plastic trolleys, wheelbarrows and pull along carts 
Toy telephones 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Rates of 
Normal 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Part 
Duty II 
Pref. Ref. 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

Free 99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked wi th effect from 31 December 1987: 

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand' " or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice." 

Ref. 
No. 

700539D 

780065H 
740070F 

720275L 

720410J 

720411G 

780156E 
740038B 

700803B 

Ref. 
No. 

740079K 
740082K 
740076E 
720331 
740058G 
720324B 
622342H 

720333A 

740149D 
740133H 
740127C 
640868A 
740056L 
720443E 
622294 
740013G 
740021H 
740018H 

740020K 
740022F 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the' 'Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand" . 

No. 162 

Effecti ve 
From To 

9/87 10/87 

8/87 2/88 
7/87 8/87 

8/87 12/87 

9/87 12/87 

9/87 12/87 

1/87 12/87 
12/86 1/87 

7/87 8/87 

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of September 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 


