SCHEDULE 3

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective	
			Norma1				From	To
K	48.01.001	Anjala 60gsm bulky newsprint, 22 metric tonnes only. To cover shortfall in local production	Free	Free	99	700539D	9/87	10/87
0	76.10.021	45 million aluminium beer cans 355ml capacity	Free	Free	99	780065H	8/87	2/88
H	84.21.049	Incomplete Briggs Model 20 irrigator Sample for evaluation purposes	Free	Free	99	740070F	7/87	8/87
1	84.23	Oilwell drilling equipment and spare parts including catalogued parts of general use	Free	Free	99	720275L	8/87	12/87
ł	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares. For PIM No's 8084A to 8106	Free	Free	99	720410J	9/87	12/87
Ň	84.23	Various items of oilwell drilling and seismic equipment and spares. For PIM No's 8077 to 8084	Free	Free	99	720411G	9/87	12/87
)	84.47.000	One only Kara-ora saw milling plant	Free	Free	99	780156E	1/87	12/87
I	85.11.019	Two only industrial electric kilns imported on Import Entry No. CHS6013779	Free	Free	99	740038B	12/86	1/87
	85.13.019	Telephone equipment viz: 2 only telephones, 2 tone grey model 5013, control unit and transformer	Free	Free	99	700803B	7/87	8/87

SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined

	Tariff		Ref.
	Item	Description of Goods	No.
CH	32.12.009	Form a gasket silicone gasket	740079K
CH	32.12.009	Loctite S10, S04, S15	740082K
CH	32.12.009	Vinyl, gas tank and windshield repair kits	740076E
WN	38.19.089	Epoxy resin hardner	720331
CH	39.07.429	Soap container compact	740058G
WN	58.05.059	Silk ribbon for embroidery	720324B
WN	59.08.000	Fashion bag textile fabric, polyurethane coated, not	622342Н
		exceeding lmm in thickness	
WN	73.32.001	Type 316 stainless steel screw studding imperial and	720333A
		metric threading	
CH	84.21.049	Cloud fog system	740149D
CH	84.22.019	Scissor lifts	740133H
CH	84.23.000	Access innocard units	740127C
CH	84.47.000	Bandsaws for working wood; Tsochi TH12, Rexon BS12	640868A
CH	85.22.039	Colour video projection system	740056L
WN	85.22.039	Sun tanning beds	720443E
WN	94.01.007	Omnibus seats for assembly	622294
CH	97.03.009	Educational co-ordination toys	740013G
CH	97.03.009	Kitchen sets	740021H
CH	97.03.009	Plastic toy vehicles, viz: trucks, tractors, trains,	740018H
		graders, cars, planes, helicopters	
CH	97.03.009	Plastic trolleys, wheelbarrows and pull along carts	740020K
CH	97.03.009	Toy telephones	740022F

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987

and concessionary approvals which are not listed in the october 1887 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand", or which have not been approved and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice."

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand".

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of September 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.